	Engineering NEA timetable 2025-2026


	Task
	When
	Where

	Preparation and research

2 hours
	All Engineers
Monday 19th January
(1.45pm-3.45pm)
Early lunch at 1pm
	Hall
Drawing office
Room 13

	Task 1

1 hour 30 minutes
	All Engineers
 Tuesday 20th January
1.45pm-3.15pm 

(up to 3.38pm for extra time boys)
Early lunch at 1pm
	Hall
Drawing office
Room 13

	Task 2

2 hours 30 minutes

(Hand drawings)
	11a
Wednesday 21st January lesson 1
Friday 23rd January lesson 2 & 3
Monday 26th January lesson 3
11b
Wednesday 21st January lesson 4
Thursday 22nd January lesson 3 & 4
Wednesday 28th January lesson 6


	Drawing office

	Task 3
 2 hours 30 minutes

(Cad drawings)
	11a
Friday 30th January lesson 1
Monday 2nd February lesson 4
Wednesday 4th February lesson 1
Friday 6th February lesson 2 & 3

11b
Thursday 29th January lesson 2 & 3 
Wednesday 4th February lesson 4
Thursday 5th February lesson 3 & 4

	Cadcam

	Task 4

4 hours

(Production plan)
	11a
Monday 9th February lesson 3
Friday 13th February lesson 1
Wednesday 25th February lesson 1
Friday 27th February lesson 2 & 3
Monday 2nd March lesson 3
Friday 6th March lesson 1
Friday 6th March 2.30pm-3.30pm (for extra time students only)

11b
Wednesday 11th February lesson 6
Thursday 12th February lesson 2 & 3
Wednesday 25th February lesson 4
Thursday 26th February lesson 3 & 4
Friday 27th February 2.30pm-3.30pm (for extra time students only)

	
Drawing office/room 13

	Task 5

6 hours
(Practical)
	11a
Monday 9th March lesson 4
Wednesday 11th March lesson 1
Friday 13th March lesson 2 & 3
Friday 13th March 1.15pm-3.45pm  Early lunch at 12.40pm
Monday 16th March lesson 3
Friday 20th March lesson 1
***Friday 20th March lesson 2 ***

11b
Friday 27th February 1.45pm-3.45pm **
Wednesday 4th March lesson 6
Thursday 5th March lesson 2 & 3
Friday 6th March 1.45pm-3.45pm **
Wednesday 11th March lesson 4
Thursday 12th March lesson 3 & 4
Wednesday 18th March lesson 6
Thursday 19th March lesson 2 & 3

	Workshop

	Task 6

1 hour 30 minutes
	All Engineers
Friday 20th March 
1.45pm-3.15pm
(up to 3.38pm for extra time boys)
Early lunch at 1pm
	Hall
Drawing office
Room 13



Submission date: 20th March 2026

**= session for Land based students who missed 4th, 5th, 18th and 19th March due to their Land based synoptic. These sessions are compulsory. **
***= Geography students who missed Monday 16th March due to the field work trip. This session is compulsory.***
Subject to change
